SENATE BILL #2210

Title: ASUW Budget: Fiscal Year 2009

Date: March 31, 2008

Authors:  Budget & Planning Committce

Sponsors: Senators Chiu, K. Day, McBride, Scarborough, Thoman, Watt, Weaver

10.
1l
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17

18.

Student-at-L.arge LeJambre
WHEREAS, the mission of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming
(ASUW) is to serve its fellow students in the best manner possible through accurate
representation, professional interaction with campus programs and organizations, and
responsible, effecti-ve leadership; and
WHEREAS, ASUW collects a student fee to administér the programs and services of
ASUW, to fund the governing boards of the ASUW Student Governmient, and to support
Recognized Student Organizations; and
WHEREAS, Senate Bill #2197 was passed to allocate $17,025 out of the ASUW Reserve
for the Collegiate Readership Program; and
'WHEREAS, ASUW supports funding the ASUW Student Legal Services Clinic (SL.SC)

] through FY 09 and will cease funding at the completion of FY ’09; and

WHEREAS, the cessation in future funding has been communicated to the dean of the
College of Law and the director of SLSC. \
THEREFORE,; be it enacted by the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming
(ASUW) Student Senate that the budget of ASUW, its contingencies, and all part thereof
for Fiscal Year 2009 be approved as allocated from the folloWing sources: $836,044 from

the ASUW Fees; $89,867 from the ASUW Reserve; $37,925 from the ASUW Equipment

Reserve; $45,000 from the ASUW Special Projects Endowment; $36,000 from the



“Being enacted on

19.  ASUW Scholarship Endowment; $820 from the ASUW Student Loan Account and
20. $77,370 from other revenues; and
21.  THEREF ORE, be it further enacted that the total budget for Fi 1scal Year 2009 shall be
22, $1,123,026 as allocated in Addendum A; and
23.  THEREFORE, be it further enacted that Fiscal Year 2009 be the last year that the ASUW
24.  allocate funding to the Student Legal Services Clinic; and

25, THEREFORE, be it further enacted that the loglsucs of admmlstermg this budget, Whlch
26.  utilizes funds from the ASUW Fees, the ASUW Reserve, the ASUW Equipment
27.  Reserve, the ASUW Special Projects Endowment, the ASUW Scholarship Endowment,
28.  the ASUW Student Loan Account and other revenue accounts be under the direction of
29.  the ASUW Business Manager.
Referred to:_Budget and Planning Committee
Date of Passage: April 15. 2008 Signed: Z@f% cz,/z’w/_

UNANIMOUS (ASUW Chalrperson)

» I do hereby sign my name hereto and

approve this Senate action.” M /Qs\.

ASUW President

a*"




FY09 ASUW BUDGET ALLOCATIONS

BASIS OF STUDENT FEE: $41.35,

X 9,500 seds X 2 semesters ~ $785,650.00

33.3 %/ credit ke X 135,600 credits = $50,550.00

SUMMER EQUIP ENDOW- STUDENT

ACCOUNT FEE FEE RESERVE RESERVE REVENUE MENTS LOAN TOTAL
ASUW SUMMARY
ASUW GOVERNMENT AND SERVICES
EQUIPMENT 2.75% $ 21,602.00 H 21,602.00
SUMMER PROGRAMS 3 3,000.00 $ 3,000.00
EXECUTIVE $ $9.,689.00. $ 10,000.00 | §  5,400.00 3 1135,089.00
LEGISLATIVE §  29.160.00 $ 40000078 1,350.00 $ 220008 34,730.,00
JUDICIAL § 1,305.00 $ 1,305.00
FRESHMAN SENATE $ 6,960.00 § 5,960.00
GREEK LIFE $ 13,620.00 3 13,620.00
NON-TRADITIONAL COUNCII, 5 5,440.00 $ 5,440.00
UNITED MULTICULTURAL §  7,850.00 $ 7,850.00
BUSINESS OFFICE $  65,847.00 $ 17,025.00 | $ 100.00 $ 82,972.00
*++Union Bond Debt $ 36,814.00 $ 36,814.00
**+Scholarships $ 36,000.00 $ 36,000,00
ASTEC $  61,091.00 $ 12,680.00 (% 14,000.00 b 87,771.00
STUDENTS ATTORNEY $ 73,959.00 $ 120.00 5 600003 74,679.00
STUDENT LEGAL SERVICES CLINIC $ 21,992,00 5 500,00 ) 22.492.00
UW CHILD CARE $  22000.00 | $ 5,580.00 3 27,580.00
TRANSPORTATION £ 71,897.00 | § 500000 | § 29,000.00 | § 18,000,00 |$ 7,756.00 3 131,647.00
SPECIAL PROJECTS ) $  45,000.00 $ 45.000.00
ASUW ACTIVITIES
ASUW GALLERY $ 7,002.00 $ £60.00 $ 7,162.00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES COUNCIL (SAC) $ 86,600.00 $ 100.00 ¢ § 5,000.00 3 91,700.00
CONCERTS & CONVOCATIONS (C&C Fee). $ 95,000.00 $ 13500 1 $ 50,000.00 $ 145,135.00
HOMECOMING $ 5,000.00 3 5,000.00
RECOGNIZED STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS
RS8O FUNDING BOARD $ 111,478.00 3 111,478.00
RSO Funding Board Registrations $ 8,000.00 3 8,000.00
TOTALS $ 785,650.00 | § 50,394.00 | $89,867.00 | $37,925.00 | § 77,370.00 | § §1,000.00 | § 820.00 | $ 1,123,026.00




